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COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Georgia’s First Consolidated Government f.:","-? _
D G
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION 100 TENTH STREET, P. O. Box 1340
Columbus, Georgia 1902-1340

706 653-4105, Fax 706 653-4109
WWW.COLUMBUSGA.ORG

March 4, 2010

ADDENDUM: NUMBER ONE

RFP NO: 10-0005
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS (ANNUAL CONTRACT)

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM BY INITIALING THE APPROPRIATE
AREA AND RETURN A COPY WITH RFP PROPOSAL.

INITIAL:
COMPANY NAME:

VENDORS ARE INFORMED THAT THE ABOVE SUBJECT RFP ISHEREBY MODIFIED, CORRECTED, OR
SUPPLEMENTED AS SPECIFIED, DESCRIBED AND SET FORTH IN THISADDENDUM:

The bid date will remain the same March 5, 2010; 5:00 p.m.

Below are the responses to Questions/Clarification requests.

1. Question: “When will physicals be done? Throughout year or isthere a set time frame”’?
Answer: Physicalsfor the Hazmat and High Angle Rope Rescue Teams shall be given annual
examinations. All other pre-employment physicalswill be done on an “ as needed basis’.

2. Question: “Are Drug/alcohol tests required for every pre-employment physical” ?

Answer: Yes

3. Question: “If aChest x-ray isrequired for pre-employment —where do you want that cost listed”?
Answer: The specification states, “if requested” thereforeit should belisted as a separ ate cost.

4. Question: “On the Fire/lEM S/Hazmat, we understand they need certified audiograms — for the police and divers, it

just says audio- do these fall in the same specifications’?
Answer: Audiograms are required, but not certified. However, any loss of hearing should be reported to

the patient.

5. Question: “ISEEV arequirement”?
Answer: Yes
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Andrea J. McCorvey, CPPB
Purchasing Divison M anager
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